

0ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4966/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/01/2017
in FAO No. 13/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)
SURINDER SINGH ARORA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV DHINGRA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief)

Date : 17/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C.Singhal,Adv.

For Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner states that the petitioner is ready and
willing to deposit the entire arrears of rent. When the
impugned order was passed on 18 th

January,2017, the
outstanding rent was assessed at approximately
Rs.50,00,000/- (Rupees fifty lakhs).

Let the aforesaid deposit be made by the petitioner
in the Registry of this Court. Needful be done within
eight weeks.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar