

SLP(C)No.4966/17 1
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4966/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/01/2017
in FAO No.13/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)
SURINDER SINGH ARORA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV DHINGRA AND ORS. Respondent(s)
Date : 21/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.(Not Present)
For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms.Mani Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. This Court recorded the following undertaking, at the
behest of the petitioner, in the motion bench order, dated
17.02.2017:

â SLearned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner states that the petitioner is ready and
willing to deposit the entire arrears of rent.
When the impugned order was passed on 18 th
January,

2017, the outstanding rent was assessed at
approximately Rs.50,00,000/- (Rupees fifty lakhs).

Let the aforesaid deposit be made by the
petitioner in the Registry of this Court. Needful
be done within eight weeks.â \235

2. The office report reveals, that the petitioner has not
deposited the outstanding rent, in the Registry of this Court,

SLP(C)No.4966/17 2

within the time afforded to him by this Court. The petitioner is
not represented by a counsel today. The petitioner is also not
present in Court in person to represent himself. The matter has
been called out twice since morning.

3. In the peculiar facts and circumstances of this case, we
are of the view, that the presence of the petitioner is imperative
in this Court. Let bailable warrants, in the sum of Rs.1,00,000/-
(Rupees one lakh), with one surety of the like amount, be issued
against the petitioner, to secure his presence in this Court, on
28.04.2017. The concerned Deputy Commissioner of Police shall
ensure the service of the bailable warrants on the petitioner.

4. Post for hearing on 28.04.2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR