

, ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4966/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/01/2017
in FAO No. 13/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
SURINDER SINGH ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV DHINGRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.

for Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Mani Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the rival parties state, that an
amicable settlement between the parties is a real possibility. They
accordingly pray to this Court to relegate the parties to the Delhi
High Court Mediation Centre.

2. Prayer is allowed. Parties are directed to appear before
the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre on 03.05.2017 at 2:00 p.m.

3. Post for further consideration on 05.05.2017, along with
the report of the Mediation Centre.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS