

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4966/2017
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/01/2017
 in FAO No.13/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
 SURINDER SINGH ARORA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV DHINGRA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 05/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Singhal,Adv.
 For Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.
 For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
 1&2 Ms. Mani Gupta,Adv.
 Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh,Adv.
 Nos.3,4&5 Mr. Gautam Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Mr. S.C. Singhal, learned counsel, appears for the petitioner-Surinder Singh Arora. Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned counsel, appears for Respondent Nos.1 & 2, namely, Mr. Rajeev Dhingra, and Mr. Atul Dhingra. Mr. Gautam Das, learned counsel, appears for Respondent Nos.3 to 5, namely, M/s. Mind & Soul Fitness Pvt. Ltd., Mr. Deepak Goyal and Mr. Hari Om Goyal.
 2. The parties to the proceedings in the present petition have jointly handed over to us, a 'Settlement Agreement' dated 04.05.2017.
 ..2/-

.2.

3. The Settlement Agreement is taken on record and marked as â- SAnnexure-Aâ- \235. The same shall constitute a part of the record of this Court.

4. We dispose of the instant petition in terms of the Settlement Agreement dated 04.05.2017.

5. In so far as the sum of Rs.50 Lakhs (Rupees fifty lakhs, only) deposited in the Registry of this Court is concerned, we direct the Registry to remit the same in the manner indicated in paragraphs 6(i), 6(ii) and 6(xiii) of the Settlement Agreement dated 04.05.2017.

(Sarita Purohit)
 Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
 Assistant Registrar