

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4966/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2017 in FAO No.13/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SURINDER SINGH ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV DHINGRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS IN DISPOSE OF MATTER.)

Date : 28-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.C.Singhal, Adv.
Mr.Parmanand Gaur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the rival parties are agreed, that the balance amount of Rs.36,986/-, indicated in the Office Report dated 27.07.2017, be forwarded to the Supreme Court Bar Association, for its utilisation for upgradation of its library. The Registry is accordingly directed to forward the balance amount of Rs.36,986/- to the Supreme Court Bar Association, for its utilisation for upgradation of its library.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR